

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).371/2020

R SELVARANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C VELAVENDAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23232/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.22020/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No.23232/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No.22020/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanveer Mehlwal, Adv.
Ms. Badre Munir, Adv.
Mr. Abbula Kalam, Adv.
Ms. Abdul Gaffar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in
H.M.O.P.No.55/2019, titled as C. Velavendan vs. R. Selvarani,
pending before the Sub-Judge, Rasipuram, Tamil Nadu shall remain
stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR