

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 371/2020

R SELVARANI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

C VELAVENDAN

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 23232/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 22020/2020 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner even in the second round.

List after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)