

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.371 OF 2020

R SELVARANI

Petitioner

VERSUS

C VELAVENDAN

Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not wish to press the petition.

Accordingly, the transfer petition stands disposed of as not pressed.

.....J.  
[A.S. BOPANNA]

..... J.  
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 14, 2022

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 371/2020

R SELVARANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C VELAVENDAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23232/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 22020/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitaya Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Fofar, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition stands disposed of as not pressed  
in terms of signed order.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR